
Match sheet № 545

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 21 June 2025, Saturday, 20:00

Home team Astana

Final score 10:0

Matchday 7

Location Stadium House of Football, Astana

Away team Kaisar

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 33 Astana Sanzhar Kuandyk Open Play Goal

2-0 53 Astana Ruslan Valikhan Open Play Goal

3-0 56 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

4-0 59 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

5-0 63 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

6-0 67 Astana Aslanbek Marat Open Play Goal

7-0 81 Astana Yertote Bolat Open Play Goal

8-0 83 Astana Ruslan Valikhan Open Play Goal

9-0 84 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

10-0 90+1 Astana Ruslan Valikhan Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

37 YC Kaisar Zhanbolat Azimkhan Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Grigoriy Moskovchenko, Pavlodar

First assistant Ayan Bazarbay, Astana

Second Assistant Farkhodzhon Tashmetov, Astana

Fourth official Anton Moltusinov, Oskemen

Match Inspector Aleksandr Peremitin, Astana

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 0 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 545

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Astana

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov HG GK

4 Alikhan Zhexenbek HG DF

5 Meiirzhan Serik HG DF

6 Sanzhar Kuandyk MF

10 Daniyal Nazarov C, HG MF

17 Mansur Yessen HG MF

20 Nail Mynzhasarov HG MF

57 Akzhan Arash HG MF

70 Sanat Satenov HG MF

9 Alen Pak HG FW

33 Aslanbek Marat HG FW

Away team Kaisar

№ Footballer Status Role

71 Aidarkhan Kamit SAP, HG GK

4 Zhalgas Sailaubek C, HG DF

5 Daulet Mirambek SAP, HG DF

8 Orken Yerdulla HG DF

20 Alibek Zharylkhassynuly HG DF

7 Mukhammed Suiindik HG MF

11 Erassyl Assankhan HG MF

19 Sanzhar Dyusenov HG MF

77 Daniyar Sharabadin SAP, HG MF

9 Zhanbolat Azimkhan FW

22 Adilet Yesterek HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

46 Alimzhan Amangeldyyev GK

2 Aidar Nygmet HG DF

7 Ruslan Valikhan HG MF

8 Mansur Alikhan HG MF

22 Yertote Bolat HG MF

11 Maksat Abrayev HG FW

23 Yermukhammed Bessengaliev FW

№ Footballer Status Role

39 Aidarkhan Akylbek HG GK

76 Nurmukhammed Kazhakmet HG GK

17 Aissultan Tokmaganbet HG MF

23 Abylay Zhubanov HG MF

30 Nurmukasan Zhaksylyk HG MF

66 Sanzhar Kartangbay HG FW

70 Berik Zhussip HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Erbol Mussabayev

Assistant coach Anton Chichulin

Goalkeeping coach Alexey Buluchevskiy

Doctor Duman Urtnassan

Administrator Ruslan Dospayev

Media officer Azat Toleutayev

Post Representative

Head coach Marat Sarsenov

Goalkeeping coach Alexey Kuberskiy

Doctor ZHANDARBEK NURDILDA

Coordinator
YERLAN
MAKHAMBEDIYEV

Administrator ANARBEK SARKUTOV

Media officer Aidos Myrzaly

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Akzhan Arash Ruslan Valikhan

46 Nail Mynzhasarov Maksat Abrayev

52 Sanat Satenov Mansur Alikhan

64 Meiirzhan Serik Aidar Nygmet

64 Mansur Yessen Yertote Bolat

70 Alen Pak
Yermukhammed
Bessengaliev

70 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov Alimzhan Amangeldyyev

Minute Out In

56 Orken Yerdulla Nurmukasan Zhaksylyk

66 Erassyl Assankhan Aissultan Tokmaganbet

77 Daniyar Sharabadin Berik Zhussip

77 Daulet Mirambek Sanzhar Kartangbay

84 Sanzhar Dyusenov Abylay Zhubanov
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